PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yumiko Tani	06/06/2005
Tatsuo Watanabe	06/06/2005
Masanori Kamei	06/06/2005
Masatoshi Kato	06/06/2005
Koji Yanae	06/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJINOMOTO CO., INC.
Street Address:	15-1, KYOBASHI 1-CHOME
City:	СНИО-КО, ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11107745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)652-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037786607

Email: CGoode@Cermak-Kenealy.com

Correspondent Name: Shelly Guest Cermak

Address Line 1: 515 E. Braddock Road, Suite B Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shelly Guest Cermak

Total Attachments: 1

source=US-215 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016137 FRAME: 0026

500035547

Att'y Docket No .:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, 1) Yumiko TANI, 2) Tatsuo WATANABE, 3) Masanori KAMEI, 4) Masatoshi KATO and 5) Koji YANAE, of 1-3202 Kamisawa, Midori-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 458-0014 Japan for 1), 21-11-403 Shimizukawahara-cho, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 424-0857 Japan for 2), c/o Research Institute, MORINAGA & CO., LTD. 2-1-1 Shimosueyoshi, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 230-8504 Japan for 3), 4) and 5), the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Ajinomoto Co., Inc. of 15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8315 Japan

in the invention(s) known as COMPOSITION FOR LOWERING INTERNAL LIPID CONTENT for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application No. 11/107745, filed April 18, 2005), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of Cermak & Kenealy LLP, 515 East Braddock Road, Suite B, Alexandria, VA 22314, PTO Customer Number 000038108, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

114 11111111111111111111111111111111111	
Date: June 6, 2005 Signature of Inventor:	A CHILLIAN A LANGE
Date: _June_6, 2005 Signature of Inventor: _	Tolono Watanabe
	Tatsuo WATANABE
Date: June 6, 2005 Signature of Inventor:	Masaneri Kamei
	Masanori KAMEI
Date: _June_6, 2005 Signature of Inventor: _	masatahi Kato
2005	Masatoshi KATO
Date: June 6, 2005 Signature of Inventor:	Koji Janal
June 6, 2005 Signature of Inventor.	Koji YANAE

RECORDED: 06/14/2005

1